900486863 02/25/2019
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM511429
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

PNC BANK, NATIONAL 02/25/2019 Corporation:
ASSOCIATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CONNECTURE, INC.
Street Address: 18500 W. Corporate Drive
Internal Address: Suite 250

City: Brookfield
State/Country: WISCONSIN

Postal Code: 53045

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4057260 INSUREADVANTAGE
Registration Number: |5105506 ON RAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000
Email: ip@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: WYRICK ROBBINS YATES & PONTON LLP
Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail
Address Line 2: Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Devon E. White
SIGNATURE: /dew/
DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2019
Total Attachments: 4
source=Benefitfocus - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (PNC Bank) - 1078372vi#page1.tif
source=Benefitfocus - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (PNC Bank) - 1078372v1#page?2.tif

TRADEMARK
900486863 REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0442



source=Benefitfocus - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (PNC Bank) - 1078372v1#page3.tif
source=Benefitfocus - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (PNC Bank) - 1078372v1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0443




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (“Release”) is made as
of this 25th day of February, 2019, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (in its capacity
as administrative agent, “Agent”), in favor of CONNECTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation
(the “Company”).

Reference is made to that certain First Amendment and Consent to Credit Agreement, dated
as of February 25, 2019 (the “Lien Release”), by and among the Company, FP Healthcare
Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other guarantors party thereto, the
financial institutions party thereto and the Agent.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the satisfaction of all
obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral, as defined below,
pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements described below, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Lien Release, Agent
hereby terminates, releases and discharges its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (“Trademark Collateral”), which liens

and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security
Agreement dated April 25, 2018 executed by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2018 at reel: 6380 frame: 0120 and that
certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 1, 2019 executed by Connecture
Commercial, LLC in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States and Patent Trademark
Office on February 4, 2019 at reel: 6549 frame: 0114, and any right, title or interest of Agent in
the liens and security interests in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and

22242.60-1077214 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0444



to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the liens and security

interests contemplated hereby.

22242.60-1077214 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0445



IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly
authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Agent '

Name: Naish Panjwani

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Secarity Interests in Trademarks]

. TRADEMARK
REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0446




SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
OWNER REGISTRATION TRADEMARK REGISTRATION
NUMBER DATE
CONNECTURE, INC. 4,057,260 INSUREADVANTAGE | November 15, 2011
CONNECTURE, INC. 5,105,506 ON RAMP December 20, 2016

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/25/2019 REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0447



